ANDHRA PRADESH STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

No.IR1/14/(3)/2017-PO-III

Office of the Managing Director, RTC House, PNBS, Vijayawada.

NOTIFICATION NO.PD-06/2018 DATE:14.06.2018.

Sub: ALLOWANCES: 20% HRA to the employees of APSRTC working in Srikakulam, Machilipatnam and Chittoor Towns (Head Quarters of Srikakulam, Krishna and Chittoor Districts) - Payment of arrears - Instructions issued - Reg.

Ref: 1. Circular No. PD-01/2015 dated 15.06.2015.

- 2. G.Ms.No.195 Finance (HR.VI&TFR) Department dated.12.12.2017.
- 3. Circular No. PD-05/2018 dated 13.03.2018.

The Government issued G.O.Ms No.195 dated 12.12.2017 allowing to draw HRA @ 20% to the Government employees working at Srikakulam, Machilipatnam and Chittoor Towns (Head Quarters of Srikakulam, Krishna and Chittoor Districts) with effect from 01.01.2018.

Accordingly, instructions were issued vide reference 3rd cited to allow HRA @ 20% to the employees of APSRTC working at Srikakulam, Machilipatnam and Chittoor towns (Head Quarters of Srikakulam, Krishna and Chittoor Districts) w.e.f 01.01.2018 and the same was implemented through the salary bill of March, 2018.

Now, the competent Authority has accorded sanction for payment of arrears of enhanced HRA to the employees working at Srikakulam, Machilipatnam and Chittoor Towns (Head Quarters of Srikakulam, Krishna and Chittoor Districts) from Jan, 2018 and Feb, 2018 through the salary bill of June, 2018 payable on 01.07.2018.

This has the concurrence of CAO.

CHIEF PERSONNEL MANAGER & SECRETARY TO CORPORATION

To

All Officers of the Corporation

Copy to: Sr.RAO/AG:R T C Branch, RTC House, VJA.

Copy to: OSD to VC & MD.

Copy to: General Secretary, APSRTC National Mazdoor Union.

Copy to: General Secretary, APSRTC Employees' Union.

Copy to: General Secretaries of: APSRTC Bahujana Workers Union/APSRTC Karmika Parishat/APSRTC Karmika Sangh/ APSRTC Staff & Workers Federation/APSRTC United Workers Union/APSRTC YSR RTC Mazdoor Union.

Copy to: General Secretary, APSRTC, Class II Supervisors Association.

Copy to: General Secretary, APSRTC, Security Staff Welfare Association.

Copy to: Notice Board & I/c Record Room.